
Academic Calendar for 2022/2023 Academic Session 

A FIRST SEMESTER ACTIVITY 

 Monday 1st May 2023 to Sunday 14th May 2023  
 
 
Sunday 14th May, 2023 to Monday 22nd May, 2023   
 
Monday 22nd May, 2023 to Tuesday 13th June, 2023  
 
Tuesday 13th June, 2023 to Thursday 31st August, 
2023   
 
Friday 01st September, 2023 to Monday 4th 
September, 2023   
 
Monday 4th September, 2023 to Monday 11th 
September, 2023  
 
Monday 11th September, 2023 to Monday 25th 
September, 2023  
 
Monday 25th September, 2023 to Monday 9th 
October 2023 
 
Monday 9th October 2023 

Registration of 
Fresh/returning Students  
 
Screening  
 
School Registration  
 
1st Semester Lecturers 
  
 
Submission of Exam 
Questions  
 
Revisions  
 
 
1st Semester Examination 
 
 
2 weeks Vocation  
 
 
Resumption  

B SECOND SEMESTER ACTIVITY 

 Monday 9th October 2023 to Friday 29th December 
2023   
 
Friday 29th December 2023 to Friday 5th January, 
2024  
 
Friday 5th January, 2024 to 15th January, 2024   
 
15th January, 2024  to 26th January, 2024  
 
26th January, 2024 to 2nd February, 2024 
 
 
2nd February, 2024 to 12th April, 2024  

2nd Semester Lectures  
 

 
Submission of Exam 
Questions   
 
Revisions  
 
2nd Semester Examination 
 
Submission of SIWES 
Acceptance Letters  
 
Resumption from SIWES 

 

NB: Two (2) weeks maybe added to students on industrial training (SIWES) to make it 
eight (10) weeks. 

 


